sz

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE C. SWANEPOEL (AJ)
High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 6.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

19 March 2021

Directives For Unopposed Motions Before Honourable Judge C. Swanepoel AJ

1. Please find the Final Roll of Unopposed Motions before Acting Judge C Swanepoel for Tuesday, 23
March 2021.

2. All matters will be dealt with virtually, via Microsoft Teams.

3.  Please ensure that Defendants/ Respondents who are lay persons are made aware that their
matter(s) will be dealt with in this manner.

4. Counsel are to file comprehensive practice notes by no later than 16h00 on 19 March 2021.

5. All papers are to be complete and uploaded onto CaseLines by the aforesaid date.

Yours faithfully
Ms Ofentse Komane

Secretary to Honourable Judge C Swanepoel (AJ)


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL AJ

1. M T SECHUDI VS O O SECHUDI 67244/19
2. M L MOTSUMI VS RAF 1670/18

3. CHANGING TIDES VS I N MAJUBA 14058/19
4. A ARSHAD VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 46840/20
5. G PRITCHARD VS P J PRICHARD 41983/20
6. D SWART VS M SWART 15002/20
7. L VAN DER MERWE VS A D DE BEER 4271/21

8. CHANGING TIDES VS S MOGALE 29154/18

9. FNB VS P W MAPONYA 53134/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

F SMITH

M H NYATHI

SBSA

SAWINDU LTD

M J KONLE

LING VICTOR

ABSA

TT PILLAY

R A LEBEA

A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

J C BESSIES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ALSMITH

RAF

CS MKHWANAZI +1

V O MALIEHE

N B LESEBO

RAF

TNDLOVU

G L CORNELIS

RAF

RAF

RAF

1734/21

53784/17

51481/20

62318/17

53374/16

5574/21

29392/20

32203/20

60495/18

22742/18

77949/16



