

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE C. SWANEPOEL (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 6.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

19 March 2021

<u>Directives For Unopposed Motions Before Honourable Judge C. Swanepoel AJ</u>

- 1. Please find the **Final Roll** of Unopposed Motions before Acting Judge C Swanepoel for **Tuesday**, **23 March 2021**.
- 2. **All matters** will be dealt with virtually, via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. Please ensure that Defendants/ Respondents who are lay persons are made aware that their matter(s) will be dealt with in this manner.
- 4. Counsel are to file comprehensive practice notes by no later than 16h00 on 19 March 2021.
- 5. All papers are to be complete and uploaded onto CaseLines by the aforesaid date.

Yours faithfully

Ms Ofentse Komane

Secretary to Honourable Judge C Swanepoel (AJ)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL AJ

1.	M T SECHUDI	VS	O O SECHUDI	67244/19
2.	M L MOTSUMI	VS	RAF	1670/18
3.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	I N MAJUBA	14058/19
4.	A ARSHAD	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	46840/20
5.	G PRITCHARD	VS	P J PRICHARD	41983/20
6.	D SWART	VS	M SWART	15002/20
7.	L VAN DER MERWE	VS	A D DE BEER	4271/21
8.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	S MOGALE	29154/18
9.	FNB	VS	P W MAPONYA	53134/20

10.	F SMITH	VS	A L SMITH	1734/21
11.	M H NYATHI	VS	RAF	53784/17
12.	SBSA	VS	C S MKHWANAZI +1	51481/20
13.	SAWINDU LTD	VS	V O MALIEHE	62318/17
14.	M J KONLE	VS	N B LESEBO	53374/16
15.	LING VICTOR	VS	RAF	5574/21
16.	ABSA	VS	T NDLOVU	29392/20
17.	T T PILLAY	VS	G L CORNELIS	32203/20
18.	R A LEBEA	VS	RAF	60495/18
19.	A VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	RAF	22742/18
20.	J C BESSIES	VS	RAF	77949/16